Pccr COUNTY OF EL DORADO PN i
nCasi  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ¢

o

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: June 25, 2008

To: County Counsel

From: Tim Prudhel D/

Subject: Amendment | to Caltrans Cooperative Agreement # 03-0329 (DOT AGMT 06-

1132) for Bicycle and Pedestrian Overcrossing at the US 50 / El Dorado
Hills Boulevard Interchange, AGMT 08-1765

RESUBMISSION

Attached is the above referenced Amendment for your review and approval. This is the version
that incorporates Trish Beck's June 18" revisions and is the version that was sent to the Board
for signature {(approved on consent June 24" regular meeting; item #8') with the signatures of
the Caltrans Attorney and the Accounting Administrator. Copies of the original Cooperative
Agreement (AGMT 06-1132) and the Contract Routing Sheet indicating Counsel's approval are
also attached for reference.

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the expiration date of the Agreement from June 30,
2008 to December 31, 2012; to delete the State's retention of 10% ($20,000) of the RTIP-TE
funds; and to clarify the nofification and handling responsibilities of hazardous materials that
may be discovered. This version also incorporates Trish’s revisions to the originally submitted
Amendment, including the survival clause issue of the State's indemnification of the County in
Section [I, Article 12,

Also attached for reference are copies of Trish’s June 18" email regarding the revisions and the
original version of the Amendment that was attached to Legistar #08-0137.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please call me at extension 5974.

Thank you for your assistance.
TCP:lcb

Attachments

' Also aftached for reference is a copy Legistar #08-0137 which was printed on June 17", That copy included the
“subject to minor modification and approved by County Counset” language. Apparertly the language was deleted by
the Board Clerk's office when the itemn was finalized for the agenda {see C. Johnson's 6/17/08 edit at 4:43:12 PM in
the Legistar “Details” file.



